• Hunter Cresswell

Boil water advisory in Low due to issue at Fieldville pump station

Press release from the municipality of Low:


We had a water problem at the Fieldville Pumping Station. Therefore, we ask you as a preventive measure to boil your water for five minutes before consumption.


A water analysis will be done Friday evening, August 28th, 2020 and when satisfactory results are obtained, theorder will be cancelled, and you will be notified.


Thank you for your cooperation. Should you have further questions, please call the municipal office at 819-422-3528 during working hours or leave a message on the answering machine.


Given at Low, province of Quebec, on this 26th day of August 2020.